UCC 2017004009 JAN 17 2017 10:56 P 4	EE 11.00 01-60000 BKP32-15-13 EXAM  IND SCAN PRE	ME ) ) - -
	Received - DIANE L. BATTIATO Register of Deeds, Douglas County, NE 1/17/2017 10:56:45:00 2017004009	
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS R	RECORDING DATA	2
UCC RECORDING COVER SHEET		
DCC  PGS  ATTACHMENTS  LOTS / SECTIONS		·
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	*	
(IF NOT CONTAINED IN INSTRUMENT)		
RETURN TO: CSCOI		
CHECK NUM	1BER	
1674084		

FO	CC FINANCING STATEMENT  LLOW INSTRUCTIONS  NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  Corporation Service Company 1-800-858-5294	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9			
В.	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
_	SPRFiling@cscinfo.com SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
J.		-				
ı	1260 02745 Corporation Service Company	į				
	801 Adlai Stevenson Drive					
	Springfield, IL 62703 Filed	In: Nebraska				
	_	(Douglas)	TUE A DOVE		00 FH NIO 055105 HOS	
4 [	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, f	iuli nama: da nat amit			OR FILING OFFICE USE	
					Statement Addendum (Form U	
or	18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Happy Cab Co					
OR		T				T
	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	AL NAME	ADDITI	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10	MAILING ADDRESS 5440 L St	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
	3440 F 9t	Omaha		NE	68117	USA
)	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, f name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide.  2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		or information in item 10 of	the Financing S	Statement Addendum (Form U	SUFFIX
OR 2c.	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provi  2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE	FIRST PERSON/	or information in item 10 of	ADDITI	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	
OR 2c.	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provi	FIRST PERSON/	or information in item 10 of	ADDITI	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
OR 2c.	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provi  2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE  3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRUST Bank, N.A.	FIRST PERSON/	or information in item 10 of	ADDITI STATE	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
OR 2c.	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and proving a Ca. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME INTRUST Bank, N.A.	FIRST PERSONAL CITY CURED PARTY): Pro	or information in item 10 of	ADDITI STATE	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE  3b)	SUFFIX
OR 2c. 3. 5	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide and provid	FIRST PERSONAL CITY CURED PARTY): Pro	or information in item 10 of	ADDITI STATE	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE  Sb)  ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
OR 2c. 3c. 3c. 4. (	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRUST Bank, N.A.  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS 105 N. Main, P O Box One  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All accounts, deposit accounts, contract rights, involupeer, instruments, general intangibles and rights	FIRST PERSONA  CITY  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  Wichita  Pentory, equipr  to payments of	or information in item 10 of AL NAME  avide only one Secured Par AL NAME  ment, machinery, of every kind; wh	ADDITI STATE ADDITI ADDITI STATE KS , furnishing	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE 67202  gs, furniture, fixture of the foregoing is	SUFFI COUNTY US/
OR 2c. 3c. 4. (A	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME INTRUST Bank, N.A.  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS 105 N. Main, P O Box One  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All accounts, deposit accounts, contract rights, inv	FIRST PERSONA  CITY  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  Wichita  Pentory, equipr  to payments of	or information in item 10 of AL NAME  avide only one Secured Par AL NAME  ment, machinery, of every kind; wh	ADDITI STATE ADDITI ADDITI STATE KS , furnishing	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE 67202  gs, furniture, fixture of the foregoing is	SUFFIX COUNTI SUFFIX COUNTI USA es, chatto
OR 2c. 3c. 3c. 4. ( A	Table will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and proving an open and proving a common and proving an are common and proving and proving an are common and proving an are common and proving an	FIRST PERSONA  CITY  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  Wichita  Pentory, equipr  to payments of	or information in item 10 of AL NAME  AL NAME  AL NAME  ment, machinery, of every kind; wh ubstitutions relat	ADDITI STATE ty name (3a or :  ADDITI STATE KS , furnishing ether any ing to any	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE 67202  gs, furniture, fixture of the foregoing is	SUFFIX COUNTE USA es, chatt owned ill record
OR 2c. 3. 3 OR 5. 0	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME [INTRUST Bank, N.A.  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS 105 N. Main, P O Box One  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All accounts, deposit accounts, contract rights, involutional accounts, deposit accounts, additions, replaced any kind relating to any of the foregoing	FIRST PERSON/ CITY  CURED PARTY): Pro FIRST PERSON/ CITY Wichita  rentory, equipr to payments of payments, and s	or information in item 10 of AL NAME  AL NAME  AL NAME  ment, machinery, of every kind; wh ubstitutions relat	ADDITI STATE ty name (3a or a state KS) furnishing ether any ing to any	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE  67202  gs, furniture, fixture of the foregoing is of the foregoing; a	SUFFIX COUNTF USA es, chatt owned

**UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM** 

. . . .

b	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statemen	t; if line 1b was le	ft blank				
- 1	scause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here						
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	TUE 4 DOVE		0 F0D F11 INO 0FF11	NE 1105 ONLY
	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the					S FOR FILING OFFIC tatement (Form UCC1) (	
	10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
SR	10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		-				
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
Oc.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF ASSIGNATIONS NAME	NOR SECU	RED PARTY	S NAME: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> na	me (11a or 11b)	
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX
1c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):						
13.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in tended [for record of the content of the		IANCING STATE ers timber to be t	_	extracted	collateral <b>√</b> is filed a	as a fixture filing
5. To	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Jame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 if Debtor does not have a record interest):  tal Transit, LLC  40 L St	cov	ers timber to be o	cut covers as-	extracted (	collateral 📝 is filed a	as a fixture filing
To	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 if Debtor does not have a record interest):  tal Transit, LLC	16. Descript	ers timber to be o	cut covers as-	extracted (	collateral <b>√</b> is filed a	as a fixture filing

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC1Ad) (Rev. 04/20/11)

e a a time

EXHIBIT "A"

## Part I-

That portion of vacated "D" Street, of vacated 41st Street, and of Blocks 2, 3 and 4, and the vacated alleys in said blocks in Thomas & Sears Addition; all in the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 15 North, Range 13 East of the 6th P.M., in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska, together bounded and described as follows: Beginning at a point on the West line of Block 3, said Thomas & Sears Addition, located 50.0 feet distant Southeasterly, measured at right angles from the centerline between double main tracks of said Union Pacific Railroad Company, as now constructed and operating; thence South, 176.02 feet along the West line of Blocks 3 and 4, in said Thomas & Sears Addition; thence N 78° 18' E along a line parallel with the centerline between two main line tracks of the Chicago & North Western Railway Co., as now located and established, 399.75 feet; thence N 22° 10' W, a distance of 234.29 feet; thence S 67° 50' W parallel with and 50 feet from the centerline of the double main track of said Union Pacific Railroad Co., 327.21 feet to the point of beginning.

## Part II-

That portion of Tax Lot 11, vacated "C" Street, vacated 40th Street, and Blocks 1 and 2 and the vacated alleys in said blocks, in Thomas & Sears Addition, all in the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 15 North, Range 13 East of the 6th P.M., in the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska, bounded and described as follows: Beginning at a point which is located 50.00 feet distant Southeasterly, measured at right angles from the centerline between the double main tracks of the Union Pacific Railroad Company, as now constructed and operated, and 327.21 feet N 67° 50' E of the West line of Block 3, said Thomas & Sears Addition; thence S 22° 10' E, 234.29 feet; thence N 78° 18' E along a line parallel with the centerline between two main line tracks of the Chicago & Northwestern Railway Co., as now located and established, 159.86 feet to a point on a curve; thence Northeasterly on a curve to the right (radius being 135.0 feet), chord bearing N 33° 26' E for a chord distance of 160.67 feet; thence N 20° 03' W, 173.14 feet; thence S 67° 50' W, parallel with and 50 feet Southerly from the centerline of the double main track of said Union Pacific Railroad Company, 296 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, the minerals underlying the surface of said land and all rights and easements in favor of the estate of said minerals.

FOR INDEXING PURPOSES; LOTS 1-8, BLOCK 2 LOTS 1-3 & 5-8, BLOCK 3 LOT 4, BLOCK 4 LOT 4, BLOCK 1 NWSE 32-15-13